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E. Lower Departments of Schools.

F. List of Secondary Schools incorporated or endowed.

Name of School. Number of Pupils.
Proportion of
Annual Rate of

Salary of Teachers.
Total Pees received

for Year.

Auckland Grammar School
Wanganui Girls' College
Wellington College (boys)
Wellington College (girls)
Napier High School (boys)
Napier High School (girls)
Nelson College (boys)
Nelson College (girls)
Christchurch Boys' High School ...
Christ's College Grammar School...
Waitaki High Schools (boys)

Totals

13
21
12
7

15
14
10
27
23
26

3

171

£ s. d.
130 10 0
65 6 8

118 0 0
100 0 0
103 6 8
125 0 0
150 0 0
139 4 0
148 10 0
395 0 0
120 0 0

£ s.
86 2

200 4
105 2
47 15

119 9
127 1
98 0

216 8
148 10
254 8

d.
0
0
0
0
3
5
0
0
0
0

1,594 17 4 1,402 19 8

Name. Act of Incorporation
or Institution. Remarks.

Whangarei High School 1878,No. 63, Local .. Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under
Act of 1885,No. 30.

Auckland Grammar School
Auckland Girls' High School

1899,No. 11,Local.
1878, No. 55, Local .. Under management of Education Board. Not

in operation in 1905.
Thames High School
New Plymouth High School
Wanganui Girls' College
Wanganui Collegiate School

1878,No. 54, Local.
1889,No. 2, Local.
1878, No. 42, Local ..
TNil]

Board identical with Education Board.
Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D.-16,

1866,p. 9.
Scheme of control, Gazette, 1904, Vol. i, p. 903.Palmerston North High School

Wellington College and Girls' High School
Dannevirke High School
Napier High Schools
Gisborne High School
Marlborough High Sohool
Nelson College

1904,No. 20, section 88
1887,No. 17,Local.
1904,No. 20, section 88
1882, No. 11,Local.
1885,No. 8, Local ..
1899,No. 27, Local ..
1858, No. 38, and 1882,

No. 15,Local.
1883,No. 21, Local ..
1883, No. 7, Local ..
1881,No. 15, Local.
1878, No. 30, Local ..
[Nil]

Scheme of control, Gazette, 1905,Vol. ii, p. 2, 407.

Not in operation in 1905.
Board identical with Education Board.

Greymouth High School
Hokitika High School
Rangiora High School
Christchurch Boys' High School
Christchurch Girls' High School

Not in operation in 1905.
Not in operation in 1905.

Under management of Canterbury College.
Under management of Canterbury College

Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.
A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.Christ's College Grammar School

Akaroa High School
Ashburton High School
Timaru High School
Waimate High School
Waitaki High School
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools

Canterbury Ordinance,
1855

1881, No. 16, Local ..
1878, No. 49, Local.
1878,No. 26, Local.
1883,No. 19, Local ..
1878,No. 18, Local.
1877,No. 52, Local.
1877,No. 82, Local.

Not in operation in 1905.

Not in operation in 1905.
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