E. Lower Departments of Schools.

Name of School.			Number of Pupils.	Proportion of Annual Rate of Salary of Teachers.			Total Fees received for Year.		
				£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
Auckland Grammar School			13	130	10	0	86	2	0
Wanganui Girls' College			21	65	6	8	200	4	0
Wellington College (boys)			12	118	0	0	105	2	0
Wellington College (girls)		• • •	7	100	0	0	47	15	0
Napier High School (boys)			15	103	6	8	119	9	3
Napier High School (girls)			14	125	0	0	127	1	5
Nelson College (boys)			10	150	0	0	98	0	0
Nelson College (girls)			27	139	4	0	216	8	0
Christchurch Boys' High School			23	148	10	0	148	10	0
Christ's College Grammar School			$\overline{26}$	395	0	Ŏ	254	8	0
Waitaki High Schools (boys)	•••		3	120	0	Ō			
Totals	•••	•••	171	1,594	17	4	1,402	19	8

F. LIST OF SECONDARY SCHOOLS INCORPORATED OR ENDOWED.

Name.	Act of Incorporation or Institution.	Remarks.			
Whangarei High School	1878, No. 63, Local	Act may be repealed by Gazette notice under Act of 1885, No. 30.			
Auckland Grammar School	1899, No. 11, Local.				
Auckland Girls' High School	1878, No. 55, Local	Under management of Education Board. Not in operation in 1905.			
Thames High School	1878, No. 54, Local.	-			
New Plymouth High School	1889, No. 2, Local.				
Wanganui Girls' College	1878, No. 42, Local	Board identical with Education Board.			
Wanganui Collegiate School	[Nil]	Endowment, Reg. I, fol. 52. See also D16 1866, p. 9.			
Palmerston North High School	1904, No. 20, section 88	Scheme of control, Gazette, 1904, Vol. i, p. 903.			
Wellington College and Girls' High School		•			
Dannevirke High School	1904, No. 20, section 88	Scheme of control, Gazette, 1905, Vol. ii, p. 2, 407.			
Napier High Schools	1882, No. 11, Local.				
Gisborne High School	1885, No. 8, Local	Not in operation in 1905.			
Marlborough High School	1899, No. 27, Local	Board identical with Education Board.			
Nelson College	1858, No. 38, and 1882,				
-	No. 15, Local.				
Greymouth High School	1883, No. 21, Local	Not in operation in 1905.			
Hokitika High School	1883, No. 7, Local	Not in operation in 1905.			
Rangiora High School	1881, No. 15, Local.				
Christchurch Boys' High School	1878, No. 30, Local	Under management of Canterbury College.			
Christehurch Girls' High School	[Nil]	Under management of Canterbury College Endowment, Gazette, 1878, Vol. i, p. 131.			
Christ's College Grammar School	Canterbury Ordinance, 1855	A department of Christ's College, Canterbury.			
Akaroa High School	1881, No. 16, Local	Not in operation in 1905.			
Ashburton High School	1878, No. 49, Local.	_			
Timaru High School	1878, No. 26, Local.				
Waimate High School	1883, No. 19, Local	Not in operation in 1905.			
Waitaki High School	1878, No. 18, Local.	-			
Otago Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 52, Local.				
Southland Boys' and Girls' High Schools	1877, No. 82, Local.				